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14/EXE/M17
Exemption from the Requirement in Civil Aviation Rule
CAR 115.357(3)(i)

PURSUANT TO Sections 23A and 37 of the Civil Aviation Act 1990,

I, Stephen John Moore, General Manager General Aviation, being satisfied that—

(a) The requirement in CAR 115.357 for a flight examiner to hold an examiner rating
issued under Part 61 is unreasonable in the case of balloon operations because Part 61
does not provide for balloon examiners; and

(b) the risk to safety will not be significantly increased by the granting of this exemption,

HEREBY EXEMPT—

Each holder of an adventure aviation operator certificate
who is authorised to conduct balloon operations

FROM—

the requirement in CAR 115.357(3)(i) that a holder of an adventure aviation operator
certificate must ensure that each person performing the functions of a flight examiner in an
operational competence assessment required by rule 115.351 holds an appropriate flight
examiner rating issued by the Director under the Act and Part 61.

PROVIDED THAT—
The person performing the functions of a flight examiner—
(a) holds a commercial pilot licence (balloon) issued under Part 61, and
(b) passes an instructional techniques course acceptable to the Director, and

(c) is approved by the Director to conduct competence assessments on balloon operators.

This exemption shall remain in effect unless withdrawn in writing by the Director.

SIGNED at Wellington

This 20" day of June 2014

by Stephen John Moore

General Manager General Aviation
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